L2+/Lite L3 2.5G Multi-Gig Ethernet Switch
ECS4155-30T/ECS4155-30P
Product Highlights:
■ -5°C to 50°C
■ 6KV surge protection
■ 32K MAC address table
■ 24-port 2.5GE and 6-port 25G SFP28 uplink
■ IEEE 802.3 af/at/bt support with 750 W budget (ECS4155-30P)

EC-DS-0325-R01
L2+/Lite L3 Multi-Gig Ethernet SwitchDatasheet
Ordering Information
Optional Accessories Product Description
ET4202-SX 1Gbps, (Distance: 500 m; Wavelength: 850 nm, DDM)
ET4202-LX 1Gbps, (Distance: 10 km; Wavelength: 1310 nm, DDM)
ET4202-EX 1Gbps, (Distance: 40 km; Wavelength: 1310 nm, DDM)
ET4202-ZX 1Gbps, (Distance: 80 km; Wavelength: 1550 nm, DDM)
ET4202-RJ45 1Gbps, (Distance:100 m)
ET4202-BD43-x0-I 1Gbps, SFP BIDI TX 1490 nm/RX 1310 nm, 10/20/40 km, I-temp (x=1,2,4)
ET4202-BD34-x0-I 1Gbps, SFP BIDI TX 1310 nm/RX 1490 nm, 10/20/40 km, I-temp (x=1,2,4)
ET5402-SR 10Gbps, (Distance: 3000 m; Wavelength: 850 nm, DDM)
ET5402-LR 10Gbps, (Distance: 10 km; Wavelength: 1310 nm, DDM)
ET5402-ER 10Gbps, (Distance: 40 km; Wavelength: 1550 nm, DDM)
ET5402-ZR 10Gbps, (Distance: 80 km; Wavelength: 1550 nm, DDM)
ET5402-RJ45 10Gbps, (Distance:100 m)
ET5402-BD32-10-I 10Gbps, SFP+ BIDI TX1330 nm/RX1270 nm, 10 km, LC (I-Temp)
ET5402-BD23-10-I 10Gbps, SFP+ BIDI TX1270 nm/RX1330 nm, 10 km, LC (I-Temp)
ET5402-ZR-DW-Cxy 10Gbps, 10G DWDM SFP+ (with CDR), Channel Cxy, 80 km, C-Temp (xy= 17~61)
ET5402-ZR-DW-Ixy 10Gbps, 10G DWDM SFP+ (with CDR), Channel Cxy, 80 km, I-Temp (xy= 17~61)
ET5402-DAC-xM 10Gbps, SFP+ DAC xM cable (x=1,3,5)
ET5402-AOC-xM 10Gbps, SFP+ AOC xM cable (x=3,5,7,10)
ET7302-SR 25Gbps, SFP28 Short Reach Transceiver
ET7302-LR 25Gbps, SFP28 Long Reach Transceiver
ET7302-DAC-xM 25Gbps, SFP28 DAC cable with xM (x= 1,3,5)
ET7302-AOC-xM 25Gbps, SFP28 AOC cable with xM (x= 5,7,10)